
7 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Dunedin Stadium Inc. . . . . 
Otago Men's Basketball Association Inc ... 
Otago Women's Basketball Association Inc. 
Tomahawk School Community Baths Inc. 
Claymore Swords Club 
Brighton Rugby Club . . . . 
Northern Association Football Club 
St. Bernadette's Gymnastic Club 
Dunedin Amateur Gymnastic Club 
Otago Gymnastic Association .. 
Kaikorai Rhythmic Gymnastic Club 
Balmacewan Gymnastic Club . . . . . . 
Greater Green Island Rhythmical Gymnastic Club 
Otago Table Tennis Association 
Otago Lawn Tennis Association 
Aotea Tennis Club 
Otago Softball Association 
Ota~o Boxing Association .. 
Aspiring Mountain Club .. 
Otago Hockey Association Inc. . . 
Brighton Surf Life Saving Club .. 
Otago Surf Life Saving Association 
St. Clair Surf Life Saving Club . . . . 
The Otago Therapeutic Pool Trust .. 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society, Dunedin South 

Branch .. 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society, Dunedin North 

Branch 
Green Island District Branch of the Plunket Society 

lnc.-Brighton/Ocean View Sub Branch 
St. John Ambulance Bri~ton (Otago District) 
Presbyterian Social Services Association .. 
The Salvation Army Emergency Lodge .. 
Dunedin Family Day Care Centre .. 
Dunedin Community Child Care Association 
Methodist Church of N.Z. (Dunedin Mission on 

behalf of the Dunedin Citizens Day Care Centre) 
N.Z. Epilepsy Association Inc., Dunedin Branch 
Otago Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc. 
Catholic Social Services, Dunedin 
Assumption Sisters Auxiliary . . . . . . 
Combined Churches Children's Homes Committee 
Dunedin After Care Committee for Special Class 

Children Inc. . . 
Emergency and Citizens Advice Service Inc. 
Dunedin Marriage Guidance Council 
Post Natal Depression Support Group 
Rape Crisis Centre, Dunedin .. 
Otago Association for Deaf Children Inc. . . 
Dunedin Group Riding for the Disabled Association 

Inc. 
New Zealand Red Cross Society Inc. 
Matariki Physically Handicapped Unit Parent 

Group 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Home 
Home and Family Society (Dunedin Branch Inc.) 
Hospitalliers Club of the Order of St. John 
The Cameron Centre .. 
YWCA Dunedin Inc. 
YMCA 
Square One (YMCA Project) 
Dunedin Youth Orchestra Inc. . . 
Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association .. 
Otago Playcentre Association Inc. 
Maori Hill Play Centre 
The Dunedin Montessori Pre School Inc. 
The Scout Association of N.Z. Otago Area 
Terra Nova Sea Scouts 
Monowai Sea Scout Group .. 
Otago Girl Guide Provincial Property Committee 
The Boys' Brigade Otago Battalion 
The Girls' Brigade Otago Region 
Mosgiel Intermediate School 
East Taieri Home and School Association 
Taieri Job Experience Trust 
Taieri Dramatic Society Inc. 
Taieri Historical Society Inc. 
Taieri Parents Centre .. 
Mosgiel Municipal Band Inc. 
Mosgiel West Pool Committee . . . 
Henley School Pool Covering Committee 
Taieri Amateur Swimming Oub 
Taieri Squash Rackets Club Inc. 
Mosgiel Association Football Club Inc. 
South Taieri Gun Club .. 
Taieri Branch of the Plunket Society 
Taieri Physically Disabled Persons Group Inc. 
Taieri High School Community Creche 
East Taieri Pre School Inc. 
Mosgiel Playcentre 

$ 
5,000 
1,000 
1,000 

500 
300 
500 
500 
300 
300 
500 
300 
300 
300 
500 

1,000 
300 
500 
200 
200 
500 
200 
500 
300 
500 

1,000 

1,000 

500 
1,000 
4,000 
1,500 

200 
300 

400 
1,000 

200 
1,500 

500 
500 

400 
300 
300 
200 
300 
300 

300 
500 

300 
5,000 

500 
200 
400 

1,000 
1,000 

300 
500 

1,000 
500 
100 
200 

2,500 
200 
200 

2,500 
1,500 
1,500 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
200 
400 
300 
300 
500 
500 
500 
300 
400 
300 
200 
300 
300 

Outram Playcentre 
Oamaru Intermediate School 
Fernbrook Home and School Association 
Waitaki Girls' High School 
Oamaru Parent Centre .. 
Oikos Community Centre 
North Otago Women's Club Inc. 
Oamaru Garrison Band Inc. . . . . 
North Otago Piping and Dancing Association 
Oamaru Choral Society . . . . 
Oamaru Competitions Society Inc. 
Oamaru Maori Committee Inc ... 
Tokarahi Public Hall Board 
Oamaru Rowing Club Inc. . . 
Waitaki Boys' High School Rugby Club .. 
North Otago Stadium Complex Trust Inc. 
Oamakau Sub Branch of the Plunket Society 
St. John Ambulance Association (Oamaru Sub 

Centre) .. 
North Otago Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Assn. 

Inc. . . . . 
North Otago Branch Arthritis and Rheumatism 

Foundation Inc. 
North Otago Diabetic Society Inc. 
North Otago Council of Social Services 
North Otago Anglican Home for the Aged 
North Otago Marriage Guidance Council Inc. 
Oamaru Playcentre 
Omarama Combined Scout/Brownie/Guide/Cub 

Group .. 
Columba Cub and Scout Group .. 
Oamaru Waiareka District Committee Scout 

Association .. 
St. Luke's Boy Scout Group 
No. lO Highland Scout Group . . . . 
St. Paul's No. l Scout Group Committee 
l st Oamaru Girls' Bri~de 
2nd Oamaru Girls' Bngade .. 
Clutha Valley P.T.A. . . . . . . 
St. Joseph's Home and School Association 
Rosebank School Committee .. 
Catlins Area School Management Committee 
Stirling School Committee .. 
South Otago Creative Art Centre 
South Otago Community Arts Council . . . 
Owaka and District Memorial Community Centre 
Stirling Athenaeum Hall Committee 
Balclutha Scottish Country Dance Club 
Balclutha Pipe Band Inc. . . 
St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church 
South Otago Vintage Car Club Inc. 
Balclutha Pony Club 
Balclutha BMX Club .. 
Balclutha Swimming Club .. 
Clinton Community Pool Committee 
Waitipika District Baths 
Pounawea Tennis Club 
Hillend Netball Club 
Balclutha Croquet Club 
South Otago Junior Football Association 
Balclutha Judo Kan Inc. 
Combined Sports Pavilion 
Owaka Yacht Club Inc. 
Sub Branch Plunket Society-Balclutha Branch 
Catlins Sub Centre St. John Ambulance 

Association .. 
South Otago Branch of the Arthritis and Rheumatism 

Foundation of New Zealand 
South Otago Adult Literacy 
Balclutha Playcentre 
Kaitangata Playcentre .. 
Kaka Point Play Group .. 
Balclutha Scout and Guide Hall Committee 
Clutha Valley Scout Group Committee 
Scout Association of N.Z. Clutha District 
Kaka Point Scout Group 
1st Balclutha Company Boys' Brigade 
l st Balclutha Company Girls' Brigade 
Oamakau School Committee 
Clyde Tennis Club 
Alexandra Gymnastic Club 
Galloway and Springvale Hall Society Inc. 
Alexandra Highland Pipe Band .. 
Alexandra Marching Oub 
Dunstan Goldfields Museum 
Clyde Sub Branch Plunket Society 
Alexandra Citizens Advice Bureau 
Oyde Playcentre . . . . . . . . 
Scout Association of N.Z. Central Otago District .. 
Oamakau Scout Group 

1137 

$ 
300 
200 
200 
200 
150 
600 
100 
200 
100 
100 
150 
300 
100 
300 
150 
300 
200 

300 

100 

100 
100 
200 
300 
100 
150 

100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
300 
100 
200 
100 
300 
100 
100 
200 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
200 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
200 

200 

100 
100 
200 
200 
100 
500 
100 
400 
100 
100 
100 
100 
200 
100 
100 
200 
100 
200 
100 
100 
200 
100 
100 


