THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	\$		\$
Dunedin Stadium Inc	5,000	Outram Playcentre Oamaru Intermediate School	300
Otago Men's Basketball Association Inc.	1,000		200
Otago Women's Basketball Association Inc.	1,000	Fernbrook Home and School Association	200
Tomahawk School Community Baths Inc.	500 300	Waitaki Girls' High School	200 150
Claymore Swords Club Perighton Pughy Club	500	Oamaru Parent Centre Oikos Community Centre	600
Northern Association Football Club	500	North Otago Women's Club Inc.	100
Claymore Swords Club Brighton Rugby Club Northern Association Football Club St. Bernadette's Gymnastic Club Dunedin Amateur Gymnastic Club Otago Gymnastic Association Kaikorai Rhythmic Gymnastic Club Balmacewan Gymnastic Club	300	Waitaki Girls' High School Oamaru Parent Centre Oikos Community Centre North Otago Women's Club Inc. Oamaru Garrison Band Inc.	200
Dunedin Amateur Gymnastic Club	300	North Otago Piping and Dancing Association	100
Otago Gymnastic Association	500	Oamaru Choral Society	100
Kaikorai Rhythmic Gymnastic Club	300	Oamaru Competitions Society Inc.	150
Balmacewan Gymnastic Club Greater Green Island Rhythmical Gymnastic Club	300 300	Oamaru Maori Committee Inc	300 100
	500	Tokarahi Public Hall Board Oamaru Rowing Club Inc.	300
Otago Lawn Tennis Association	1,000	Waitaki Roye' High School Rughy Club	150
Aotea Tennis Club	300	North Otago Stadium Complex Trust Inc.	300
Otago Softball Association	500	Oamakau Sub Branch of the Plunket Society	200
Otago Boxing Association	200	St. John Ambulance Association (Oamaru Sub	200
Otago Table Tennis Association Otago Lawn Tennis Association Aotea Tennis Club Otago Softball Association Otago Boxing Association Otago Boxing Association Aspiring Mountain Club Otago Hockey Association Inc. Brighton Surf Life Saving Club Otago Surf Life Saving Club The Otago Therapeutic Pool Trust Royal N.Z. Plunket Society. Dunedin South	200 500	Centre)	300
Otago Hockey Association Inc	200	North Otago Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Assn. Inc.	100
Otago Surf Life Saving Club :	500	North Otago Branch Arthritis and Rheumatism	100
St. Clair Surf Life Saving Club	300	Foundation Inc.	100
The Otago Therapeutic Pool Trust	500	North Otago Diabetic Society Inc.	100
	1 000	North Otago Council of Social Services	200
Branch	1,000	North Otago Anglican Home for the Aged	300
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society, Dunedin North	1,000	North Otago Marriage Guidance Council Inc.	100 150
Branch Green Island District Branch of the Plunket Society	1,000	Oamaru Playcentre Omarama Combined Scout/Brownie/Guide/Cub	130
Inc.—Brighton/Ocean View Sub Branch	500	Group	100
St. John Ambulance Brighton (Otago District)	1,000	Columba Cub and Scout Group	100
Presbyterian Social Services Association	4,000	Oamaru Waiareka District Committee Scout	
The Salvation Army Emergency Lodge	1,500	Association	100
Dunedin Family Day Care Centre	200 300	St. Luke's Boy Scout Group No. 10 Highland Scout Group	100 100
Dunedin Community Child Care Association Methodist Church of N.Z. (Dunedin Mission on	300	No. 10 Highland Scout Group St. Paul's No. 1 Scout Group Committee	100
behalf of the Dunedin Citizens Day Care Centre)	400	1st Oamaru Girls' Brigade	100
N.Z. Epilepsy Association Inc., Dunedin Branch	1,000	2nd Oamaru Girls' Brigade	100
Otago Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc.	200		100
Catholic Social Services, Dunedin Assumption Sisters Auxiliary	1,500	St. Joseph's Home and School Association	100
	500	Rosebank School Committee	100
Combined Churches Children's Homes Committee	500	Catlins Area School Management Committee	300 100
Dunedin After Care Committee for Special Class Children Inc.	400	Stirling School Committee South Otago Creative Art Centre	200
Emergency and Citizens Advice Service Inc.	300	South Otago Community Arts Council	100
Dunedin Marriage Guidance Council	300	Owaka and District Memorial Community Centre	300
Post Natal Depression Support Group	200	Stirling Athenaeum Hall Committee	100
Rape Crisis Centre, Dunedin Otago Association for Deaf Children Inc.	300	Balclutha Scottish Country Dance Club	100
Otago Association for Deaf Children Inc.	300	Balclutha Pipe Band Inc.	200
Dunedin Group Riding for the Disabled Association Inc.	300	St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church South Otago Vintage Car Club Inc. Balclutha Pony Club Balclutha BMX Club	100 100
New Zealand Red Cross Society Inc.	500	South Otago Vintage Car Club Inc. Balclutha Pony Club	100
Matariki Physically Handicapped Unit Parent		Balclutha BMX Club	100
Group	300	Balclutha Swimming Club	100
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Home	5,000	Clinton Community Pool Committee	200
Home and Family Society (Dunedin Branch Inc.)	500	Waitipika District Baths Pounawea Tennis Club Hillend Netball Club Balclutha Croquet Club	100
Hospitalliers Club of the Order of St. John	200 400	Pounawea Tennis Club	100 100
The Cameron Centre YWCA Dunedin Inc	1,000	Hillend Netball Club	100
YMCA	1,000	South Otago Junior Football Association	100
YMCA Square One (YMCA Project) Dunedin Youth Orchestra Inc. Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association	300	Balclutha Judo Kan Inc.	100
Dunedin Youth Orchestra Inc.	500	Combined Sports Pavilion	100
Dunedin Free Kindergarten Association	1,000	Owaka Yacht Club Inc.	100 200
Magor Hill Play Centre	500 100	Sub Branch Plunket Society—Balclutha Branch Catlins Sub Centre St. John Ambulance	200
The Dunedin Montessori Pre School Inc.	200	Association	200
Otago Playcentre Association Inc. Maori Hill Play Centre The Dunedin Montessori Pre School Inc. The Scout Association of N.Z. Otago Area Terra Nova Sea Scouts Monowai Sea Scout Group Otago Girl Guida Provincial Property Committee	2,500	South Otago Branch of the Arthritis and Rheumatism	
Terra Nova Sea Scouts	200	Foundation of New Zealand South Otago Adult Literacy	100
Monowai Sea Scout Group	200	South Otago Adult Literacy	100
	2,500	Balclutha Playcentre	200
The Boys' Brigade Otago Battalion The Girls' Brigade Otago Region	1,500 1,500	Balclutha Playcentre Kaitangata Playcentre Kaka Point Play Group	200 100
Mosgiel Intermediate School	300	Balclutha Scout and Guide Hall Committee	500
East Taieri Home and School Association	300	Clutha Valley Scout Group Committee	100
Taieri Job Experience Trust	300	Scout Association of N.Z. Clutha District	400
Taieri Dramatic Society Inc.	300	Kaka Point Scout Group	100
Taieri Historical Society Inc.	300 200	1st Balclutha Company Boys' Brigade	100 100
Mosgiel Municipal Rand Inc	400 400	1st Balclutha Company Girls' Brigade Oamakau School Committee	100
Mosgiel West Pool Committee	300	Clyde Tennis Club	200
Mosgiel Intermediate School East Taieri Home and School Association Taieri Job Experience Trust Taieri Dramatic Society Inc. Taieri Historical Society Inc. Taieri Parents Centre Mosgiel Municipal Band Inc. Mosgiel West Pool Committee Henley School Pool Covering Committee Taieri Amateur Swimming Club	300	Clyde Tennis Club Alexandra Gymnastic Club	100
Taieri Amateur Swimming Člub	500	Galloway and Springvale Hall Society Inc	100
Taieri Amateur Swimming Člub Taieri Squash Rackets Club Inc. Mosgiel Association Football Club Inc.	500	Alexandra Highland Pine Rand	200
Mosgiel Association Football Club Inc.	500	Alexandra Marching Club	100
South Taieri Gun Club Taieri Branch of the Plunket Society	300 400	Alexandra Marching Club Dunstan Goldfields Museum Clyde Sub Branch Plunket Society Alexandra Citizens Advice Bureau	200 100
Taieri Branch of the Plunket Society Taieri Physically Disabled Persons Group Inc.	300	Clyde Sub Branch Plunket Society Alexandra Citizens Advice Bureau	100
Taieri High School Community Creche	200	Clyde Playcentre	200
East Taieri Pre School Inc.	300	Scout Association of N.Z. Central Otago District	100
Mosgiel Playcentre	300	Oamakau Scout Group	100